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Renato Casagrandi renato.casagrandi@polimi.it Politecnico di Milano
Parasitic disease 

prevention
Citizen science Health Senegal

Groupe Sonatel-Orange (Senegal); African Institute 
for MathematicalSciences AIMS (Senegal); EPLS - 
Centre de Recherche Biomédicale “Espoir Pour La 
Santé” (Senegal, France); Ministère de la Santé et 

de l’Action Sociale du Sénégal (Senegal)

No

Mario Mattoni mario.mattoni@unito.it dipartimento di Scienze Veterinarie Agriculture Rural development Food security
Senegal, Cape Verde, 

Gambia, Guinea 
Bissau, Mali

CIRDES, ITC Dr Issa Sidibé is.sidibe@fasonet.bf No

Alessandra Braca alessandra.braca@unipi.it Università di Pisa - Dipartimento di 
Farmacia

medicinal and 
alimentary plants

phytochemistry chromatography Mali USTTB - Faculté de Pharmacie Rokia Sanogo rosanogo@yahoo.fr Yes

Piergiorgio Gamba piergiorgio.gamba@unipd.it Unievrsity of Padua Italy pediatric Surgery Pediatric Anesthesia Neonatology Guinea Bissau Minister of Health Dr. Cumba dr.dionisio.cumba@gmail.com No
Nadia Monacelli nadia.monacelli@unipr.it Università di Parma Food quality Nutrition Education Senegal, Cape Verde UCAD - Universite Cheikh Anta Dipo de Dakar Momar Diongue Yes

Guido Sali guido.sali@unimi.it University of Milan
Research in agrifood 

sector

Education: exchange 
of students and 

professors

Development projects 
in agriculture, food 
and environment

Senegal Université Iba Der Thiam de Thiès Professor Tala Gueye tgueye@univ-thies.sn No

Gian Battista Parigi gbparigi@unipv.it Università di Pavia Medicina - Pediatria Senegal Ospedale Regionale di Ziguinchor 
 François Niokhor 

Diouf 
dioufdiaz@gmail.com Yes

Emanuela Gamberoni emanuela.gamberoni@univr.itUniversity of Verona Migration Women's migration
Migration and 
development 

Senegal
IFAN CAD - Institut fondamental d’Afrique noire Ch. 

A. Diop, Università Cheikh Anta Diop – Dakar
Prof. Papa Demba 

Fall
papadem.fall@ucad.edu.sn Yes

Elisa Bignante elisa.bignante@unito.it
University of Torino, Department of 
Culture Politics and Society 

UNEMPLOYMENT
SUSTAINABLE 

TOURISM
GENDER AND 

DEVELOPMENT
Senegal

Coubalan, Louga, Pikine Est, Ronkh, Thiès Ouest, 
LOCAL OFFICES IN SENEGAL OF THE NGOS: 

CISV, NGO LVIA, NGO RE.TE
Yes

Massimo Tadi massimo.tadi@polimi.it Politecnico di Milano
Urban integrated 

planning
Built environment Territorial partnership Senegal Municipality of Dakar Yes

Francesca Declich francesca.declich@uniurb.it Università di Urbino Carlo Bo
Women and 
development

Senegal La casa di Marietou n.a. n.a. No

Carla Bagna bagna@unistrasi.it University for Foreigners of Siena Italian Language
Linguistic mediation 
for health services 
and other services

Senegal University Yes

Elena Bresci elena.bresci@unifi.it University of Florence - DAGRI water harvesting best siting
water ecosystem 

services 
Senegal International Rainwater Harvesting Alliance (IRHA) Marc Sylvestre marc.sylvestre@irha-h2o.org Yes

Francesca De Filippi francesca.defilippi@polito.it Politecnico di Torino technology engineering Senegal Ecole Superieure Polytechnique du Senegal No
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